FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

03-01-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101257427

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

IRADEMARKS UNLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Merger				
Reel # Frame # Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other Release of Assignment for Security				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name BellSouth Corporation Month Day Year 05 27 99				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name PointCast Incorporated				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 501 Macara Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale California 94086				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association Other Other Association Other Association Other Other Association Other Other Other Association Other				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
/21/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000034 75251307 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 없었				
721/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000034 75251307 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3012 FC:481 40.00 OP 5251307 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3012 FC:482 150.00 OP 5251307 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3012 FC:482 20.00 OP 5251307 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3012 FC:482 20.00 OP 5251307 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3012 FC:482 20.00 OP 5251307 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3012 FC:482 4551307 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3012 FC:482 4551307 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3012 FC:483 4551307 FC:483 4551307 FC:4				
RC:998 20.00 OP E #25				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to Precorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate in the U.S. Patentiania. I redemark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Figure (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DELNOTIZEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required bover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0532

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
CMD GCC4	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Kenneth A. Linzer, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Linzer & Associates, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	12100 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 1500			
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90025			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 826-2627			
Name	Kenneth A. Linzer, Esq.			
Addroop #:				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	12100 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 1500			
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90025			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
T				
rademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
75251307	75257393 75456386 2,072,288 2,182,316 1,875,843			
75022018	75251306			
Number of i	Properties			
	- Litter the total number of properties involved. "			
Fee Amoun	215.00			
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	eth A. Linzer // Munefly Clin Otober 13, 1999			
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0533

ABSOLUTE RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) recorded as of October 8, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1796, frame 0746, made by PointCast Incorporated, a California corporation, in favor of BellSouth Corporation, as agent for the Lenders (as hereinafter defined) (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, in consideration of the payment in full of the obligations of PointCast Incorporated under that certain Senior Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 1998 (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among PointCast Incorporated, the lenders party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders") and the Agent, or satisfactory provision therefor, the Agent has agreed to release and terminate its security interests in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of May 27, 1999.

BELLSOUTH CORPORATION, as Agent

By: / Cheene

Title: Director

116227

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0534

State of Georgia)	
)	SS
County of Fulton)	

On this 27 day of May, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Bradley O. Greene</u>, a duly authorized officer at BellSouth Corporation, a Georgia corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such corporation and stated his execution on behalf of such corporation was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

116227

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0535

Schedule A Trademarks

U.S. REGISTERED

Hoop Mania

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PointCast	2,072,288	June 17, 1997
PointCast (Tower Design)	2,182,316	August 18, 1998
Journalist	1,875,843	January 24, 1995
U.S. PENDING		
DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
CollegeCast	75-251307	March 4, 1997
PointCast Network	75-257393	March 14, 1997
EntryPoint	75-456386	March 25, 1998
SmartScreen	75-022018	November 20, 1995

75-251306

116227

RECORDED: 10/15/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0536

March 4, 1997